
 

CRUDWELL PARISH COUNCIL MEETING DATES 

Crudwell Parish Council is moving location of parish council meetings to Crudwell School. 

They will now take place on the last THURSDAY of the month, from next meeting on Thursday 24th April 
2025. 

 

MARCH 2025 CRUDWELL VILLAGE HALL Tues 18th March 2025 

APRIL 25 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 24th April 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

MAY 2025 CRUDWELL SCHOOL ANNUAL MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL 
(Must be held within 14 days of polling date 1st May 2025). 

Thurs 13th May 2025 

MAY 2025 CRUDWELL VILLAGE HALL APM 
Annual meeting of the parish council (must be held within 14 days of 
polling date 1ST May 2025) 

 
Sat 24th May 2025 
12.00 – 2 p.m. 

MAY 2025 CRUDWELL SCHOOL – audit approval 
 

Thurs 29th May 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

JUNE 2025 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 26th June 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

JULY 2025 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 31st July 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

AUG 2025 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 28th Aug 20257 
pm – 9 pm 

SEPT 2025 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 25th Sept 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

OCT 2025 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 30th Oct 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

NOV 2025 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 27th Nov 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

DEC 2025 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 18th Dec 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

JAN 2026 CRUDWELL SCHOOL 
Earlier Jan meeting may be necessary for budget/precept approval 

 
Thurs 8th Jan 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

JAN 2026 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 29th Jan 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

FEB 2026 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 26th Feb 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

MARCH 2026 CRUDWELL SCHOOL Thurs 26th Mar 2025 
7 pm – 9 pm 

 

Annual Parish Meeting  
 
The annual parish meeting must be held between 1st March and the 1st June (inclusive) each year on a 
date decided by the Parish Council.  Crudwell Parish Council usually holds this on a Saturday. 
 


